PETITIONS FOR SPECTAL {EARING REFORE THE

AND ZONLNG VARIANCE - N/S
Wise Avenue, 45' W of the cfl
of Melbournec Avenue

(8206 Wise Avenue)

12th Election District_ ' i P
7th Councilmanic District Case No. 91-175

DEPUTY ZONLING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Robert E. Meyerhoff, et ux

Petitioners
* - * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioners herein request & special hearing to approve that

. - a, g
an existing 48 saq.ft. sign is permitted pursuant to Section 413.1.4, an

isi i i rmit
i sign", and a variance to pe
not considered as an "outdoor advertising gn',

a 48 sq.ft. sign in lieu of the wmaximum 15 feet total, all as more particu-

lariy described in Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners, by Samuel M. Trivas, Esquire, appeared. Also

appearing on behalf of the Petitions were Vincent J. Hoskunas, Engineer,

and John Stanofski, a nearby resident.

Testimony indicated that the subject property, known as 8206 Wise

avenue, consists of 5,790 sq.ft. zoned D.R. 5.5 and is presently vacant.

thin the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas near

Said property is located wi

Chink Creek. Testimony ijndicated that the Petitioners acquired the sub-

ject property, which is located at the southwest corner of Wise Avenue and

telbourne Road, and the adjoining properties across Melbourne Road £rom

has found itself surrounded by residential uses to the point that it is
not easily visible from Wise Avenue. Petitioners testified that at the
time of its original development, a directional sign similar in nature to
that proposed was placed on the subject property. Testimony indicated
that over the vyears, the sign has been of great assistance to numerous
visitors to the site and prospective tenants. Petitioners testified the
gsize of the proposed sign is appropriate due to the fact that Wise Avenue
is a heavily travelled route and the need to give adegquate notice. The
sign depicted in Petitioner's Exhibit 2 is greater than the variance re-
quested as Petitioners failed to include in its calculations the dimen-
sions of the directional sign at the bottom. As explained at the hearing,
a variance greater than that requested cannot be granted without readver-
tisement and reposting. In light of a determination that the requested
size of the subject sign is adequate and the sign can be redesigned, it
was determined that the variance as requested would be granted. Petition-
ers will be given additional time to submit a revised sign plan to the
Office of Planning for approval.

Jdohn Stanofski, a resident of 8202 Wise Avenue, testified in
support of the relief requested, indicating that he has resided at this
location for the past 30 years. Mr. Stanofski testified that he has no
objections to the relief requested herein and indicated that an identifica-

tion sign has existed at the subject location for as long as he can remem-~

The Office of Pianning submitted comments indicating that the
subject sign is considered informaticnal and directicnal in nature, and as
such, 1s appropriate as requested, provided the property and sign are
properly maintained at all times.

It should be noted that while the property is lcoated within the
Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas, the comments of Donald C. Outen, Acting
Director of the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Manage-
ment (DEPREM) clearly indicated +hat the proposed sign does not raquire
Critical Areas findings inasmuch as the sign is not considered@ a "develop-
mept activity" as defined in the regulations.

After Que consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
it is clear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would re-
sult if +the relief requested in the special hearing were not granted.
Petitjoner has shown the proposed sign is not an outdoor advertising sion
and is for directional purposes only. 1In addition, the relief requested
will not be detrimental to the public health, safety, and general welfare.

An area variznce may be granted where strict application of the
zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and

his property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical

difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

1) whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for =

permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome;

Anderson  v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28

(1974).

It is clear trom the testimony that if the variance is granted,
such use as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R

and would not result in substantial detriment to the public health, safe-

ty, and general welfare,

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and pub-
lic hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the

special hearing and variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ,ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this day of January, 1991, that the Petition for
Special Hearing to approve that an existing 48 sq.ft. sign is permitted
pursuant to Section 413.1.d, and not considered as an “outdoor advertising

sign", be and is hereby GRANTED: and,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Zoning Variance to
permit & 48 sq.ft. sign in lieu of the maximum 15 feet total, be and is
hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restricticns which are

conditions precedent to the relief granted:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their sign permit
and be granted same upon receipt of this Order; howev-
er, Petiticners are hereby made aware that proceeding
at this time is at their own risk until such time as
t@e 30-day appellate process from this Order has ex-
pired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is re-—
versed, the Petitioners would he required to return,

and be responsible for returning, said property to its
original condition.
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the subject site, on the southeast corner of Wise Avenue,
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ber. He further indicated that the sign and surrounding properties had
2) whether the grant would do substantial injustice

to applicant as well as other property owners in the
district or whether a lesser relaxation than that
applied for would give substantial relief; and

2) The relief granted herein is limited to a sign of
38 .sg;ft. to?al in the location shown on Petitioner's
Exhibit 1. Said sign shall be permitted to remain at

the subject location as long as the subject property
remains vacant.
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33 whether relief can be granted 3in such fashion
that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.
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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: Q / - /7 5__ S p ,L/ ,Q

THE ZONING COMMISSIONER ORE COUNTY: -~ - Wfé) S - ) =~
TO THE ZONING COMMESSIO OF BALTI o 9/ / 7‘3 5 S The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the properfy situate in Baltimore County and which is . : described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

i i escription and plat attached hereto and made 2 part hereof, hereby petition for a = ) .
gg?éﬁ%egﬁ?;ugﬂer geccglﬂn 5“&{7’ of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to determine whe- - _ Variance from Section _Section 1B01.1.4.13 and 413.1.d to permit a A8 square-foet----

ther or not the Zoning Commissioner and/er Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve
on 413.1.d and.not cons}dered as

_sign_(24' per face)_in lieu_of_the maximum.l5_ foot--total.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

timore County Government SRR - . : s
Bal 7 ooni ng Con’?;niSSiOHEY S Property is to be posted and advertised as preseribed by Zoning Regulations.
. To place a 24 square foot directional sign to an apartwent development owned

ing and Zonirn ' ] . . . . R = o ]
Office of Planlng 18 S I, or we, agree to pay expenses of the shove Special Hearing advems_lng, posting, etc., uponm!_il- SR by Petitioner in order that the public, visitors and prospects can find the complex
ing of this Petition, and further agree {o and are t%;m. bﬂ“ﬁld h¥ ’hh%;l%}::lng reg;lgﬁmns and restric- S without becoming lost, due to the fact that said complex is extremely difficult to
tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuapt {0 he Zoning Law ifor ore Y- find from the main roads in the area. Both the lot on which the sign will be

i i £ ermits, or within e NEE _ LT ‘
3} Prior to the lssuance of any P 3 . _ 1/We do solemnly declare and affirm, . ' located and the apartment complex is owned by the same owners.

i : f this Order, whichever - : =

ninety (90) days of the date o Orde | R | 4 : |
. . i Fien oo : ' 3 under the penalties of pe , that I/we

by, the ortics ot Plannins ani‘];i;;gbr:;gn Pl iﬁiorpo— Uy 111 West Chesapeake Avenue 887-3353 . are the Iegal owner(slp 3111’?118 property
by the OfflC? of i]_-anﬂlggt:jned on Petitioner's Exhib- Lo Towson, MD 21204 ~ : - iro the logal ovmer(s) of e or
rating the information C 1 ) ! i : e et | . ‘ | |
it 2, pupsuant b9 Lo relier 4gran1it.ad herz;g“ . - ’ T L E Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulalions.

1imits the size of the sign to 24 sq.ft. per c. | | = | ) - B | \ . ” |
: ' B . e o e ° . . I, or we, agrae to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, -posting, ete., upon filing of this
4) The revised and approved sign shall be installed . S - petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
ST e Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law Fer Baltimore County.

st+hi - date of this Order atter ] _ o :
within one (1) year of the Samuel M. Trivas, Esquire - _ (Type or Print Name) - E
. A 1/We do solemuly declare and affirm,

=zini ired permits. ‘ .
obtaining the required p ' 1025 Cranbrook Road i i
under the penaities of perjury, that I/

i ' i d 21030 I , i PR |
5) The subject sign and property shall be properly Cockeysville, Marylan ol Signature § are the legal owner(s) of Lhe propemtys, Se 7.
] which is the subject of 1his Pelition. 2276

maintained at all times. - RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECTAL HEARTNG AND ZONING VARTANCE | C _ ' .- = >

6) When applying for a building permit, the sign and N/S Wise_a Avenue, 45' W of the ¢/l of Melbourne Road e - .- g Conlract Purchaser: . Legal Owner(s): . &z
i filed must reference this case and set forth ; . (8206 Wise Avenue} X ) . . . N

site plan e ioti of this Order. o 7 12th Election District - 7th Councilmanic District B Robert E. Meverhoff __

and address the restrictlions Robert E. Meyerhoff, et al - Petitioners City and State L E i 3 DATE_[Z57

U 7L./ . _ Case No. 91-175-SPHA . Attorney for Petitioner: . _ 200 E__
I i o Ay 9 . o — A
C;zf”” \:> R — 1025 Cranbrook Road 301-628-7400 . e . —

Dear Hr. Trivas: : o Samuel M. Trivas 102

. - . Phane No,
ANN M. NASTAROWICZ .. i . . : (Type or Brint Name) :
- — s . i of the decision rendered in the - - _ : arry/C._Mevye
Deputy Zoning Commissioner s Enclosed please find a copy for Special Hearing and Zoming N NS c=7;d:7rb’t*“"‘- Cockeysville, Maryland 21030 , :

for Baltimore County : N above-captioned matter. The Petitions .
' Variance have been granted in accordance with the attached Order. City and State

U ~Fu palr

E.p __'2Z

bk

L ) T bt e f e

e R aREn)

. PO = = — : L MName, address and phone number of legal owmer, con- el R s
Tn the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor N N R hmesr or Lepresentative 10 bs comtacted City and State

i d of Appeals within __
able, an arty may file an appeal to the County Board Bpr ] E _
thirty {35) gays of the date of this Order. For further information on g Cockeysville, Hafgiand 210?0

filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 887-3321. : City 2nd State Name = Samuel M. Trivas

Samuel M. Trivas oy Attorney for Petitioner: .

TR ST

Very truly yours, N Attorney’s Telephone No.: -301=628=7400____ 62824

}&AJkol“‘“"f)

ANN M. NASTAROWICZ R ORDERED By The Zoming Commissioner of Baitimore County, this
Deputy Zoning CommisSS10ReX | %‘f"/ , 19 9 ﬁ_ , that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

AMN : b for Baltimore County L of & -
el e - required by the Zoning Law of Beltimore County, in two newspapers of general cireulation through-

out Baltimore County, that property e posted, and that the pubiic hearing be had before the Zoning

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, ty Office ‘Building in Towso;z., Baltimore oo ) - )
-, 19 ?/ , at f ";d o'clock , : ' Address

i /  Signature City and State
sl day . . . .
- ‘ 1025 Cranbrook Road Name, address and phone number of lcgal owner, con-
- 7 tract purchaser or representative ta be contacted

-

R

cc: People's Counsel

File

i i County, on ihe _— day of _
Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commission S : N iy,
Tawes State Office Bldg., D-&, Annapolis, Md. 21404 ' -_&:._M.

{;1-4

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, iliis

B Q_CZE _ __________ ' 19_9.Q_, that the subject matter of ti}is petitilon. bclaggﬁrgs:;idgz}lls

. - e g e equired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general Qict atoR HFo88 &

DEPREM o T T e - g_; ;ut“};‘;ﬁmgre County, Lhat property be posted, and that the public hearing be nad before the Zoning
! : ' - . i FSommissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
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Malcolm E. Hudkins 2 . ioroaed Zoning Commisiener
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_ ) - Se . : - o 3 ) PR s 7 : _ ; : : z 7 e ‘ = = tha Zomng Act and Regulations THIS IS TO CERTIFY
, L S _ o . ... - - - = ,. o Eamrs Coury il b 5 . that the annexed advertisement was
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e T - = = — = B o o Gaesanenie Av- P JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
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L, ~ZOMING VARIANCE (OTHER) £175.00 , - o e =
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i terine of Metbourns Road
) (#8206 Wisa Avenue)
SEING LoT #124, BLOCK C, PLAT 1 in the subdivision of EASTCREST as S o
Pelitioner(s)
Aobert E. Mayerhoff and
Hearing Glgﬂage%?frsday
: ]
THE JEFFERSONIAN,

¢ Book #24, Folio #65, containing 6115.57 ' - : e L FE _¢; Bele @ S SEg SRR 3 = .
. ‘ S Jan. 3, 1991 at 930 am.

Recorded in Baltimore County Pla - B e S .
squame feet or .140 of an acre more OT less. Also known as #8206 Wise : _ : % : 2 2= ', g : (_ :: Z = - i j: ‘ | |
: S e NG S e . : Dundalk N e o v R Y—
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Avenue and located in the 12th Election Districl:: SE e : _ 2 ; sy
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(301) 887-3353 - P. O. Box 8936 A : J. ROBERT HAINES

November 29, {990 e Zoning G o Publisher
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. E‘::Eg Acti:"ligge%ulaﬁans of Baltimore N
= County will hold a public hearing on .
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. JANUARY 3, 1991 at 9:30 am. the same was inserted in the issues of November 29, 1990
, .

¢ Special Hearing to approve a 48
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gered as an “outdoor advertising sign.” R
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Baltimore County
Zoning Commissioner
o Office of Planning & Zoning
B : Towson, Maryland 21204 SRR
Tl e @0h - i 11 West Chesapeake Avenuce '

B _ J. Robert Haines e Lowon, MDY 21204 ; AR LTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
: 1T teea : ) Zoning Commissioner L ’ .
zamng s ) A et T L G L INTER-OFFICE. CORRESPONDENCE

- S November 13, 1890 bEor S I 3 December 17, 1990 ! T
a2 S J. Robert Haines DATE: October 2, 1990
Zoning Commissioner

e

e ssloner

KOTICE OF HEARTNG Samuel M. Trivas, Esquire
1025 Cranbrook Road .
Pat Keller, Deputy Director

Rabert E. and Harry C. Meyerhoff Zep SRS -
1025 Cranbrock Road . Rasm S _
Cockeysville, Maryland 21030 Dennis 1‘;;, Executive , e . . T
‘ unty & . County Executive s Cockeysville, MD 21030 : e “ 2 - .
The Zoning Commissiener of Baltimare County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulaticns of Baltimore County e Office of Planning and Zoning
will hold a public bearing cnm the property identified herein in Room 106 of the Comnty Office Building, Iocated ' __ RE: 1Item No. 108, Case HNo. 91-174-XA _

at 111 W. Chesapezke Avemue in Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows: o Petitioner: Robert E. Meyerhoff, et al ) I

potition for Zoning Variaﬁce . SUBJECT: Robert E. Myerhoff, Item No. 108

uzm’ 1 1
ey n‘&m““’jﬁmmmmn A L L I TR TS

The Petiticner reguests a Variance to permit a 48 sg. f£t. sign
in lieu of 15 ft.

RE:
Dear Mr. Trivas:

TR

petition for Special Hearing and Zoning Variance

CASE NUMBER: 91-175-SPHA _ : . Petition for Special Hearing and Zoning Variance : :
§/S Wise Avemue, 45" W centerline of Melbourne foad ' ! CASE NUMBER: 91-175-SPHR ) : : : : ;

i . - or e as (=3 awe e ans S mi1T

{§B206 Rise Avesoe) S N/S Rise Avemue, 45' W centerline of Melbourne Road o Tl_le Zoning Plans Advisory Cormm.ttt:: _h reviewed tr_x pl ubmitted _ _

12th Election District - 7th Comcilmanic - ' 38906 Wi m,e; ) ‘:’lth the abmfe .mferencea Petltl?n’ The following com?nts are I.mt Co Since the proposed sign is for informational purposes only
Meyerhoff and Harry C. Meyerboff SR ¢ wse el oy . intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoming action ST staff supports the Petitionmer's request provided that the sign is
1991 at 9:3¢ a.m. I uui‘fﬂecu“"‘m"’th CounciInanic erhoft S -7 requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or C ; maintained in good repair ¥ gn
o Petitioner(s)s Robert E. Meyerhoff and Harry C. Mey : A problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing )
on this case. Director of Planning may file a written report with the

Petitioner(s): Robert E.
WEARTNG: THURSDAY, JANUERY 3,
I HEARTNG: THURSDAY, JANURRY 3, 1991 at 9:30 a.m.
r with recc.mendations as to the suitability of the

If there should be any further questions or if this office can
provide additional information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the

Zoning Commissione
Office of Planning at 887-3211.

requested zoning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Committee

i i . ft. si jtted and not considered Woutdoar advertising sign'. e sed . _ e e LB
Special Fearing to apgrave a 48 sq. ft. sign pernitted and ot as & = . at this time that offer or request information on your petition. if T PK/JL/crm
- . similar comments from the remaining members are received, I will

forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that 1is not informative R = ITEM108/2aC1

; - » - am
5}'!&’/4 is due for advertisiad cer face) in Iiex of the maximm 15 ft. total. s C . ; Y c oL
,_" will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for
filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing

mm(s)mmmmnnyormmoamummmm .
HE PROPERTY UNTIL TE DAY OF THE HEARTHG. ; e e lod mccordingly.

Dear Petitioner(s):

posting of the above captioned property-
Variance to permit a 48 sg. ft. sign (24 ft.

please be advised that

mmmﬂBszmmMﬂw&

1SSOE. DO HOT REMOVE THE STGN & POST SET(S) FROM

the sign & past set(s) to the e i I7 wWoULD BE APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN COMMENTS IO

please make your check payable to Baltimare Comnty, 113 Margland Fifteen (15) minates L T MY OFFICE, ATTENTION JULIE WINIARSKI. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS
County Offise Building, 111 W. Chesapeske Aveuns, Room 113, Tawsan, 52 L _ REGARDING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887-3391.

Zoning Office, i L )
befureyaurheari.ugisschednledtobegm- o : | |
. a0 K . rul b5 . .- . =
. Y i Y yours. |
; _ _ . . . . :
o freeest ¢ fy - RECE!VED

Maryland. Bring the check and

I

J. ROBERT HATRES - 7 :
Zoning Coomissioper of o é/ |
. : JAMES E. DYER G/
o \c\b\\

J. ROBERT HATHES : o -
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Baltimore County Baltimore {vunty
Department of Public Works Fire Department BALTIMCRE COUNTY. MARYLAND
Bureau of Traffic Engineering B 700 East Joppa Road, Suite 901 :
Courts Building, Suite 405 = Towson, Marvland 21204-5500 - INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
Towson, Maryland 21204 = = (3015 N T-4500 a Svptember 28, 1990
(301) 887-3554 ===
= Paul H. Renche
; : : e OCTOEEE G, 1580 -
e . CHARLES E. BURNHAM, PLANS REVIEW CHIEF, DEPRRTMENT OF
PERMITS & LICENSES (' ¢ V¥

J. ROBERT HAINES, ZONING COMMISSIONER, DEFARTMENT ZONING

October 3, 1990 . B -
iRy . =S J. Potert E&ineg SUBJECT: ZONING ITEM #: 108 ) o :
. - 7onirg Commicsioner |5 - . PROPERTY OWNER: Robert e. Meyerhoff & Harry C. Meyerhoff R PALTIMORE COUNTY . HARTLAND
Dennis F. Rasmussen B =2 = : c{fice of Flanring anc Zoning Dennis F. Rasmussen SRR : = pNTEROEFTOE CoRRES ponbENEE
Conmty Executive ) galtiKOI{e Cgugty Cffice Brilding County Executive . X LOCATION: N/S Wise Avenue, 453' W centerline of Melbourne Rd SR :
owson, MD 21204 ' (8206 Wise Avenue) L :
FIECTION DISTRICT: 12ch T T Zening Advisory Committee DATE: October 3, 1980
COIMNCTIIMANIC DISTRICT: 7th S
) . FROU:

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Maeting

Robert ¥W. Bowling, P.E.

Mr. J. Robert Haines
zoning Commissioner
county Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204 | _
- RE: Property Owner: ROBERT AND HARRY MEYERHOFF
Dear Mr. Haines: _ L.ocation: 28206 WISE AVENUE 7 A REVIEW OF THE SITE PLAN FOR THE BABOVE ZONING ITEM INDICATZES THE T :
_ . FOLLOWING: oL . for October 2, 19380
The Bureau of Traffic Engineering has Ro comments‘mgq; _ o Item No.: 108 Zoning Agenda: OCTOBER Z, 1930 .
jtems number 73, 94, 101, 102, 103, 104, 105, 106, 107, 108, N ) { } PROPOSED SITE PLAN DOES, DOES NOT. COMPLY TO STATE CODE OF
109, 110, 111, & 112. : o GCentiemen: MARYLAND REGULATION 05.01.07, MARYLAND BUILDING CODE FOR THE
| ,‘ HANDICAPPED. The Developers Engineering Division has reviewad
Very truly yours, . R Pu§suant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by . +the subject zoning items and we have no comments for
.- this Bureau and the comments belcw are applicable and required to be PARKING LOCATION ( ) RRMPS (degree slope) ‘ : Ttems 33 (revised), 73, 94, 99, 101, 102, 103, 104,
%‘4/&/% % . B corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. NUMBER PRRKING SPACES ( ) CURB CUTS _' . 105, 106, 108, 110, 111 and 112.
. S e e : BUILDING ACCESS { ) SIGNAGE
Michael S. Flanigan ' , - 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time. : : Item 107 is subiect to the previous County Review
Traffic Engineer associate II N ( PLAN DOES, DCES NOT COMPLY TO SET BACKS FOR EXTERIOR FIRE . i Group comments.
_ ] SEPARATION DISTENCE OF ARTICLE 3 AND BRTICLE 9 OF THE CURRENT R -
BALTIMORE COUNTY BUILDING CODE. . . For Item 109, a County Review Group leeting i
. regquired. Church Lane is %o be improved as a 40-foot paving
section on a 60-foobt right-of-way.

- Noted anc
REVIEWER:‘/::‘Z‘}%' [I/‘F‘DJJ’ -w" fo _'q, ?a rpproved amwm C;A\ Q\ A A BUILDING PERMIT IS REQUIRED BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION CAN BEGIN. -
£= m}’ﬁng T S ention Bureau \,‘ AR ) _ SECTION 111.1 OF ARTICLE 1. CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS MAY BE _ )
special Inspection bivision LCJP REQY | | B {//?Ei;é? y/ )
_ ¥ l‘g I3 (4 e
, A CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY PERMIT IS REQUIRED TO CHANGE THE EXISTING . |
: B s ROBERT W. DBOWLIHNG. F.ES Chief
JSE‘OF THE STRUCTURE TO THE PROPOSED USE. SEE ARTICIE THREE 2ND } : Developers Engineei‘ing Difrision
ARTICLE ONE, SECTION 103.2 ALTERATIONS MAY BE NECESSARY BY CODE ) )

TO COMPLY TO NEW USE REQUIREMENTS.
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{ } STRUCTURE IS SUBJECT TO FLOOD PLATN LIMITATIONS, SECTION 516.0
COUNCIL BTILi: £158-88 ( BALTIMORE COUNTY BUILDING CODE) -
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(») OTHER - All signs shall comply to applicable sections of Articde 29 and
' its amendments in County Council Bill #158-88.

PERMITS MAY BE APPLIED FOR @ ROOM 100, 111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE,
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 - PHONE - 887-3200.

THIS REVIEW COVERS ONLY MAJOR ITEMS ASSOCIATED WITH THE SITE PLAN, A
FULL REVIEW MAY BE CONDUCTED WHEN THE PERMIT APPLICATION AND PLANS ARE

SUBMITTED.
APPLICABLE CODE: 1987 NATIONAL BUILDING CODES AS ADOPTED BY COUNCIL BILL #158-88.
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Memo to Mr. J. Robert Haines

pgRE COU NTY, MAR YLAND - Hi', :
et I December 20, 1990
R Page 2

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

10: Wr. J. Robert Haines DATE: December 20, 1950 D DEFINITIONS
— . “Development Activities" means the construction of substantial
commercial, industrial, or

7oning Commissioner
Q)C?E@fﬁjgf' 7 g alteration of residential,
JE;kyil_' L. transportation facilities or sitructures <COMAR 14.15.01.01.A(21)>.

g - Ttem 108 E"’“ , :
Vi | REGULATIONS AND FINDINGS

Myerhoff Property DEC 27
1990
1. Regulation: “New development and redevelopment within the IDA

Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Findings
' chall use Best Management Practices or other technology which
dings by 10% of the on-site level prior to nevw

TR
LUNM @:ﬁ . reduces pollutant loa
: _ development or redevelopment” <Baltimore County Code Sec. 22-216>.

SITE LOCATION R
is Tocated at the intersection of Wise Avenue T finding: The placement of the "Holiday Gate® sign on this property
ite is within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area . is not considered a-“Development Activity" as defined above.

: Therefore, this project shall not need to reduce pollutant Toadings

aped Area (1DA).
by 10% of the on-site level.

FROM: Mr. Donald C. Outen

SUBJECT: pPetition for a special Hearin

T

The subject property

and Melbourne Road. The s
and is classified as an Intensely Devel

CONCLUSION

APPLICANT'S NAME  Mr. Robert E. Myerhoff | B
1'. E This project proposal do
' Critical Area Findings for th

es not require a Chesapeake Bay
e reasons stated above.

APPLICANT PROPOSAL
tact Mr. David C.

sted a Special Hearing to approve a 48 S . |
d via section 413.1.d and not considered ' - If there are any questions, please con
101 of the Baltimore County _ e Flovers at B87-2008.

'Iiﬂﬁﬂfﬂﬂmlmm‘liﬁ}iﬂ‘ﬁﬂﬂl‘l’bmitwﬁfdlﬁﬂiiﬂlB'Hiﬁll!ltbmlllﬁi!‘MIﬁlHé

The applicant has requeé
square foot sign to be Qerm1§te“ i i
as an “outdoor advertising sign® via section

Zoning Regulations. - '_ 
GOALS OF THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA PROGRAM e | )
. g;zEjznuuLéLC:jzi)u7E::
Donald C. Outen, Acting Director

In accordance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Program, all C T

project approvals shall be based on @ f;nd;n%1wh1ch ass%resftiag S . 0 Coent of Envi tal Protecti
D oeont with the following goals © e epartment of Environmental Protection

proposed projects are CONSI : = and Resource Management

Criticat Area lLaw:

HILR LRI

VKRS n 2 impacts on water quality that result from R -
1. Minimize adverse 1mp < or conveyances e RUS-NSS: ju

pollutants that are discharged from structure
or that have runoff from surrounding 1ands;

cc: The Honorable Ronald B. Hickernell
The Honorable ¥incent Gardina

ish, wildlife and plant habitat; and a
Conserve T " RS The Honorable Donald Mason
s Mrs. Janice B. Outen

development in the Chesapeake T
Bay Critical Area which accommodate grawth and also address e Mr. Robert E. Myerhoff
SRR Mr. Samuel M. Trivas

the fact that even if pollution is cgntro11ed, the number,
movement, and activities of persons n that area can create

adverse environmental impacts."
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Establish land use policies for
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